
B.E. (Full Time)- FIRST YEAR/ 2025-2026 

6 

2 

3 

1 

4 

Day 

Mon 

Tues 

Wed 

Thurs 

Mon 

Tue 

Date 
11-08 
2025 

12-08 
2025 

13-08 
2025 

14-08 
2025 

18-08 
2025 

19-08 
2025 

CFA 

7am 

Yoga 

Inauguration Ceremony of Induction Programme 6.00 -

Yoga 

GOVERNMENT COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING (AUTONOMOUS), BARGUR 635 104 

Yoga 

ONE WEEK INDUCTION PROGRAMME 
FORE NOON 

Yoga 

10.00 am to 12.30 pm 

9.00 -10.30 am (Session I) 

Adolescent Drug 
Abuse/Cyber security 

Resource person from 
Bargur police station 

9.00- 10.30 am ( Session ) 
E-resources, MO0Cs and 
ICT Tools - NPTEL 
Courses 
Dr. P. Thirumal, Professor 
and HoDMech, GCEB 

10.45� 12.15 pm (Session II) 

Creating Awareness of 
Anti-Ragging Policies, 
Women Safety and POSCO 
Act 

Yoga Dr. C. Gajendran, Prof., SNS College of Tech., Coimbatore 

Resource person from Bargur 
women's police station 
10.45 � 12.15 pm (Session I) 

Environmental Awareness Programme 

9.00 -10.30 am ( Session ) 
Awareness about Various 
Educational Scholarship 
Collectrate Officials from 
Krishnagiri 

Career Opportunities 
Dr.V.Thirunavukkarasu, 
Principal,GCEB 

caoshns 

9.00 -10.30 am(Session I) 

Nutrition and Hygiene 
Doctor from 
Government(GH) Hospital. CoE, GCEB 
Krishnagiri 

10.45 � 12.15 pm (Session I) 
CBCS & Regulations 
Dr.G.Saraswathy, 

10.45 - 12.15 pm (Session II) 

Road Safety Awareness 
RTO Office Officials, 
Krishnagiri 

AFTER NOON 
2.00 pm to 5 pm 

Hostel Admission/Campus Visit 
2.00 pm to 3.30 pm 

Universal Human Values 
Dr.J.Nafeesa Begum, 
Prof& HoD/CSE, GCE, 
Bargur 

Proficiency in English 
Language and Personality 

development 
Dr. A.Jesu Stephen Samy, 

AP/Eng, GCEB 

Fundamentals Rights and 
RTI Acts 

Bar Council Member, 
Krishnagiri 

Placement Activities 
Dr.K.Kumar, ASP/CSE 

Regulations-2025 

PRINCIPAL 

3.45 pm to 5.00 pm 

Sports / Creative Arts/ 
PET, GCEB 

Club activities 
NSS / YRC / RRC/ 

Enviro club/Fine Arts 

Dr.R.Bakkiyaraj, 
ASP/Phy, GCEB 

Fire Safety and First 
Aids 

Fire Station, Bargur 

Resume Building 
Dr.K.Ranjith kumar, 

Professor/EEE 

Feedback and Valedictory 



{ "type": "Form", "isBackSide": false }

