	Day	Date		R / 2025-2026 ON FORE N	E WEEK INDUCTION PROGRA		Regulations-2025
1	Mon	11-08- 2025		10.00 am to	12 30 nm	AFTER NOON 2.00 pm to 5 pm	
_			Inaug	uration Ceremony of Induc	tion Programme		
			0.00 -	0.00 - 0.00 10.00		Hostel Admission/Campus Visit	
			7am	9.00 – 10.30 am (Session I)	10.45 – 12.15 pm (Session II)	2.00 pm to 3.30 pm	3.45 pm to 5.00 pm
2	Tues	12-08- 2025	Yoga	Adolescent Drug Abuse/Cyber security Resource person from Bargur police station	Creating Awareness of Anti-Ragging Policies, Women Safety and POSCO Act Resource person from Bargur	Universal Human Values Dr.J.Nafeesa Begum, Prof& HoD/CSE, GCE, Bargur	Sports / Creative Arts/ PET, GCEB
				9.00 - 10.30 am (Session I)	women's police station		
3	Wed	13-08- 2025	Yoga	E-resources, MOOCs and ICT Tools – NPTEL Courses Dr. P. Thirumal, Professor and HoD/Mech, GCEB	10.45 – 12.15 pm (Session II) Career Opportunities Dr. V. Thirunavukkarasu, Principal, GCEB	Proficiency in English Language and Personality development Dr. A.Jesu Stephen Samy, AP/Eng, GCEB	Club activities NSS / YRC / RRC / Enviro club/Fine Arts Dr.R.Bakkiyaraj, ASP/Phy, GCEB
4	Thurs	14-08- 2025	Yoga	Environmental Awareness Programme Dr. C. Gajendran, Prof., SNS College of Tech., Coimbatore		Fundamentals Rights and RTI Acts Bar Council Member, Krishnagiri	Fire Safety and First Aids Fire Station, Bargur
5	Mon	18-08- 2025	Yoga	9.00 - 10.30 am (Session I)	10.45 – 12.15 pm (Session II)	Placement Activities Dr.K.Kumar,ASP/CSE	Resume Building Dr.K.Ranjith kumar, Professor/EEE
				Nutrition and Hygiene Doctor from Government(GH) Hospital, Krishnagiri	CBCS & Regulations Dr.G.Saraswathy, CoE, GCEB		
	Tue	19-08- 2025	Yoga	9.00 - 10.30 am (Session I)	10.45 – 12.15 pm (Session II)	Feedback and Valedictory	
				Awareness about Various Educational Scholarship Collectrate Officials from Krishnagiri	Road Safety Awareness RTO Office Officials, Krishnagiri		